

May 14, 2019

This Addendum to the Request for Proposals (RFP) serves to notify all interested bidders of clarifications and or changes to RFP No. P19001, and becomes part of this RFP. Contractors are required to acknowledge receipt of this addendum in their proposal. If not acknowledged, Contractor's proposal may be considered "non-responsive."

> PROPOSAL 101 WEBINAR

- The Proposal 101 Webinar will be a time to walk potential proposers through step by step instructions on how to compile their proposals, and a time to answer any additional questions before the submission deadline.
- Proposal 101 Webinar: May 23, 2019 at 2:00 PM PST
 Please use link below to access webinar:
 join.me/fresnohousingauthority
 To dial in by phone: +1.415.594.5500
 Conference ID: 575-482-803#
- If you would prefer to participate in the Proposal 101 in-person: Fresno Housing Authority Central Office Board Room 1331 Fulton Street, Fresno, CA 93721

 May 23, 2019 at 2:00 PM PST
- o The Proposal 101 Webinar is **not** mandatory, but highly encouraged.

All other requirements of this RFP remains unchanged. Thank you for your interest in doing business with the Agency and we look forward to receiving a proposal from your firm.

Lyric Aguigam

Procurement Coordinator

laguigam@fresnohousing.org

Fresno Housing Authority

1331 Fulton Street

Fresno, California 93721

559-443-8400 ext 4437

(800) 735-2929 TTY

www.fresnohousing.org

Vibrant Communities. Quality Housing. Engaged Residents.

FRESNO HOUSING AUTHORITY